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5 T Department of

nown | Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles : 2600 Blair Stone 'Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 25, 1997
AY

Mr. Michael Eugene

President

One Low Price Cleaners

1486 Northeast Miami Gardens Drive
Miami, Florida 33179

Re: Facility No.: 0250823

Dear Mr. Eugene:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 4, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

- If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
‘(éékﬂAvJJLfﬁ::>L¢CkVWﬁA_%V/

“pbtty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 3239_9-2400

August 21, 1997

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Mr. Michael Eugene
One Low Price Cleaners

1486 Northeast Miami Gardens Drive

Miami, Florida 33179

Re: Facility No. 0250823
Dear Mr. Eugene:
The Depaftment has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on June 4, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable

between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

-official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road o
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.
: Sincerely, /L
9% W

e
“Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County



Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road o Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Tuly 31, 1997 7W

Mr. Michael Eugene R e 3 .
One Low Price Cleaners : / /% 5 @ /\/ E M

1546 Northwest 16th Avenue

Pembroke Pines, Florida 33025 éﬂm 7‘6/{:/
Re: Facility No. 0250823 %\%

Dear Mr. Eugene: j j / /7 7

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on June 4, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32355-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

}["‘dDotty Diltz, Chief

- Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVED

JUN 41997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification & Mobile Sources

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

A

Site Name (For example, plant name or nwpber):

Ol Loy fe7Z= lazZpes
% 2 — 8

B 7 SR
CIWW/% | | \“CounW Zip Code: 3;//?

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

W/sz//jz s e /fo//éf/y/‘

{7> "Responsible Ofﬁcxal Mailing Address:
Orgamzatlon/an y
Suyﬂress s 75 W W’ //)/ /
Ll (07 )"
8. Responsible Ofﬂcxal T lephone Number:

Telephone: )7 é y/ ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: o Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device luitially Device [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

///I/

7.7

A

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

/7 /77

777

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |-+ - |- e fo e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

@@) What. wis@otal quantity o

gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many?

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | " ] New store:

Existing small area source | |

‘V“u\\g

c_{:ﬁ:{«c [3%‘ @‘M’ Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

months

erchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

Vl:l“ nacking

Ly ; Did not keep records: | |

What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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‘4F, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source :
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

h

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser A

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site_.. _..._. ... ... ...

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirementsof this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

NI

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

EA’A No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

~ Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained .in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




FITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT .
o : Qj TION SUMMARY REP(’ V4 :
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANN COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION El j

TIME IN:___ 300 pn TIMEOUT:  3:3D pr AIRS [D#: P2 5pR DD

TYPE OF FACILITY: 724 C .b/l/(/{ CL@W ,

eaciiryname_ Oud, Lol Price (eauors  oae S/37[97

FACILITY LOCATION: /A48l Mianmi Garﬂl&cg Nerva ' ’
Miaml . 233173

wesronsiaLe orriciaL: A{icha el Cugna proNe NUMBER: D¢ - 30 OF

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
" discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No peve yveceipts on s ite _ recelpts From home and
per Pr beé}mg mwauu,qg ‘[L/U;M o, ST

No rolling 12 monld |o 07[’ Bopen R rotling log .
No @/'Wect/j leak (nspectirn. | Keep Lat inspection log

/o

No Veéoﬂ/d Df‘ /€Fr1 atlrd /(88/9 /Og 07£ /épfjwwd Condonger”
ceondense, € . “Cnperature .

COMMENTS:
- FEacr/ and QWW Lo SJC?L/§7(QC
)/Wd’ %d&//ﬁfﬁj +to be R MWW ce .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YES]& NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘5/ 28
) (Approxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Af b Ce Q i A p— s

lease Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:‘é& épz(/f(@ PHONE NUMBER: <> 722 —073

Page l of‘ ) Revised 10/96




e

Al‘r Quality

Lp 77/‘74*‘/52 @), 3,44 Vénfy 5/7/1%/[50&(%6

3. 'Si\’>' %]dd/wss d&e& not forrespqu éo
ﬂ s 7[/rm s yga/rw?afm J7Is

3. ' %ﬁi ED’s res,/dence

AN

";ﬁa;zgcgz:i EQQWEE: EIVED

One Low Free (leansihsuL 28 1997

P / o ? ﬂ@,/o/ '4/“/}@ Man&gément Division

51997

ureau of Air Monitoﬁng
& Mobile Sources

IC 1t
<

le: 27//2

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: ' Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) Fax: ( )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




JUN & 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Perchl thylene D leaning Kacility Notification
crchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Kacility Notifi & Mobile Sources

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owncr/Company Name (Namc of corporanon az,cncy or individual owner):

ﬂ//b /d/////w/f /M,//L/”Kf

,1

3. azardy enerator ldentification Number:

e
Vi R ey

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: '
/% A, Lyl L //‘{f v f

gesponmblc n?pft_ iciaMMafling Address:
/ St/ sITAYE
ATl e D) 22

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (~/,P’5‘,;f_’,/,”,_7 Ke ./,/_ 4’7'/ Fax: ( ) -

- P
TS T

s = -

ey T P AT A S RO

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

/[, i/
(1) w/ ref. condenser '///,C//f ///ZZ?/
7 77 LA 4V a4

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

. [Rcclaimcr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

(10) W/ ref. condenser- |- -+ - [ - <o

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed ]

2.(a) What.was otal quantity (lf_ggrchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
/ 2?2 | gallons /) VC{“ MQCK ne

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? |“§' ] months '
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: [ .

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source
Existing large area source | New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I1 of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser A

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site - .

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirementsof this general permit:

LR

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



R d - B

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; speciﬁcally, permit number(s)

( A {i No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

~ Responsible Official Certification

I the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree 1o operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes ta the information contained in this notification.

Pz

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Amé o 250825 [ ‘ " . ﬁ/C/(/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 0 ne Lo pf/"ce Q&WS pATE:_5[271(97
FACILITY LOCATION: _ / ?/c? & A lmc &WMS A#/'yé
flrams ,F 347 F

Annual Reporting Period: ‘ 5 19 9 7 TO S 19 ? 7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ClYEs K]NO

If NO, complete the following:

#lyondmon W has not begn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
/ B

Exact period of non-compllancc from ﬁ W /
VAR A3
/
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ~Z g o= / 77 o /M /Z/((

= =

Method used to demonstrate compliance: / 7 R T, 2 A LS M //

A/‘/%y' -

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in oonu compliance during the reporting periéd:stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to g
HHG 2 ? 1997
" Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: _
. Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information.and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combinatio

n facilitie ' .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /‘///fﬂé’/‘% ‘ j/%]//‘7

Name (Piease Print) Signature " Da€ "’

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS e
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT AUG 2 2 1997
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
Bureau of Air Monitoring

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVEfMobilet§ources .
RE-INSPECTION ‘o

AIRSID#: DOSO £ 3 DATE: ’%j;fi /%7 TIME IN: |, 30D o TIMEOUT-B"c:’DE
FACILITY NAME: / /‘ Cledners of Chpreo BIBIA DVLEZOW Pr/ce C/c’&/wr
FACILITY LOCATION: /?Z 80 M | LA GCUZ/&'M A/f e

M/am, Fo 33179

[PART X: NOTIFICATION I

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

0 X O

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use géneral permit

[PART IL: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
{check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source /K]
dry-to-dry only, x<140Q gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification dy ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
ad facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96
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HPART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

A woN -

Is the responsibic official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior 0 disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON VA
‘DY aN VNA

_°§21 aN J
Xy an

ay an &va

—

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed . prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? :

. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

QZ{Y aN

dy aN awA
¥y On Ona

ay &
ay DN\/NA,

CIYJ\I

20f4

g

Revised 10/28/96
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
. on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ' ay 4N
2. Measured and rccé)rded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN adnva
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN OnNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OnN/a
UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Qy @é
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay E{N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN \I N 4
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \/ :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON M
4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only) Oy ON @{J/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? dy ON «/L{A]
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 'GAY N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON \/ NA
- Problem corrected? Qy ON /S
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON EL/A
HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? dy QN

3Jof4
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a
b.

c.
d.

c.

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

0 Q8 &

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licate samples (calorimetric only)? ay a

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

DNs/M‘A

couplings, and valves . dY aN Muck cookers ay
Door gaskets and seating l?{Y ON Stills [‘Z& anN
Filter gaskets and seating [El(’ aN Exhaust dampers JY anN
Pumps My , aN Diverter valves of N
Solvent tanks and containers l\‘zl{’ aN Cartridge filter housings Y anN
Water separators @Yy ON
M/'&JLQ&D glzfﬁe/d_/
Name of Responsibl’c Official
Deploro Grinos” 5157 (47
4 Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inépecﬁon
Qlﬁmd» G tinen sl18
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
4 0of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTyHECKLlST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY .
RE-INSPECTION 0
AIRS I1D#: ,250?,23 DATE: ﬁ - / - qg TIMLE IN: /3&0 TIME OUT: /350
FACILITY NAME: A OLERNERS [F CHOICE INC.  IBA ONE LW PRICE cmweie
FACILITY LOCATION: Y86 NE Mism] GARDENS JA. e . ( ;
e . 11
RS R o
migm . 33179 AR o
4 JL‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JWIKE FUGENE PHONE: 05 - 749 - 3% . <O
‘:_r,
.. %% .
CONTACT NAME: - PHONE: ' S 2, @)
5 O,
2
G\J
[ PART J: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (o startup ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ]
|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) { Drop storefout of business/petroleum
A' -
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source 5#(
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gallyr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr " both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Diy @4 UCan not determine
If no, pleasg check the appropriate classification:
lf factlity qualified for a general permit as number ‘7‘ above
O facility exceeds above limits and 1s not eligible for a general permit
B. The wotal quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ZZ;_Q gallons.

bofs @ Reviscd 9/15/97 @.
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ul’z\RT H: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylence in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers (or leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay

dv
év

avy

anN
aN
aN

OnN

anN

uin
ia

ON/A

JN/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been clhiecked, the machine should be equipped with o refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been instalied
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so aicflow will be directed away from the
condenser upoun opening the door?

4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceceded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

T —

o o

tan/' DN-‘;léﬁéA
o o
oo
Qy QN ‘emm
o on

]

20f 5
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B.

Has the responsible official of an existing farge or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

mmlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° IF?

. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

anN

aN
ON

ON
anN

anN

aN

ON

an/a
ON/A

ON/A
COIN/A

ON/A

anN/A

ON/A

UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

w

= o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Maintammed receipts for perc purchased?
. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered 10 repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

an
anN

aN

anN
anN
aN
aN
ON
aN
CIN

JN/A

Aun
Arua

N/A

"ON/A

OnN/A
ON/A

Revised 9/15/97




hl’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

: 1

mspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating,
Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

oy
dv
oy

ey

/i
e

aN

N

ON

ON

anN

ON

1. Does the responsible official conduct a wecekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection anc

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for teaks?

aOnN/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

AN/A

ON/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through caskets)

L repaur
o o

Y QN
Muck cookers C{Y ON QON/A
Stills @(y aN ON/A
Exhaust dampers DZ(Y ON ON/A
Diverter valves Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings @(Y aN anN/a

Use of direct-reading instrumentation {FiD/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

o
of
O
O
B
If using direct-reading instrumeuntation, is the equipment: N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy 4N
d. Keptina clean and securce area when not in use? oy N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? Oy Aan

M- EVRIGUE  Frokes

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

M,

L ~-
hﬁpeclor's Signature -

40f3

g-/-9%

Date of Inspection

7 57

Approximate )bmc of Next inspection

Revised 9/15/97




ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: “

¥ JRY T DRY MACHINE FRILED THE DAY BE€FORE THrs M/S/’FCTMA/T
IT DOES WOT PUmpP PERC .  QWieER ADVISED TO KeeP REPAIL
RECOR DS .

¥ STATE'S /NSPECTIon CALENDAR AND DERM'S BODKLET Op POLLUTION CoNTROU
For WY CLEPNERS WERE &IEN TO MR - EVGENE.

= THIS SHIP WAS INSPETTED BY INSPECTOR drBoRAY GRINER 6N

MAY R4 RECORIKEEPING DISCREPANCIER FOUND THEN #AD
Aou) BEEN CORRECTEN

Sofs



o

S il BEST AVAILABLE COPY:
r\"[“c or INtsj‘l;\(_mON.: ANNUAL d

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION, [7)

TIME (N TIME QUT

- ALRS (DU- ‘ \1
YR ouf\uunw . o /330 W
PER(T DRTUVLLANTRS ; —
‘ DATE:
FACIITY LOCATION: A [LIANIRS P [HEICE MO, D3R [WE Lol PRILE CLEANES Ty
1950 nE muint BARDENS DR
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1dm! 25179 PHOKJENUMBER:___%
JNIE  LUGENT
]

Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
comphancc with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

CACILITY NAME:

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphiance
discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE RE’Q/UIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

-COMMENTS:
SHGP v GOUD ADYSE KEEPIN G ORDER .
DRY T0 DRY WNCHING MoF 4 OVKATION Abup 1T IAJG /\m//m-/)ﬂ[s AT
The Anaual COmé/lngZ,e Conbeat o has UG £ oddily/ Y A6 and Eibn RSB eliep 4R R S+

YES[ ]/ NO[ ]
JATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: A 4 Gr
T (A’[@proximatc)
-
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W
N CA R4 & prm’é RES
NSPECTOR’'S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: A 97?.&9’26
V L&(/' uftaﬂ P

Page  of

Revised 10796
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s mn 250823 | ?&U\/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: 4 CLERVERS OF (FIpic€  /ne. DBA QWE Low PRILE LUPNERS, 1. j;(@
racILiry Location: 456 VE MiAmM) GARDENS HP.

mmmil , 33179

Annual Reporting Penod: Q /7 7 19 TO 77ﬁg 19

Based on cach term or condition of the Tite V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli nee with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during tic pcriod covered by this statement. YES o

{f NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dunng the reporting peniod stated above:

Exact peniod of noncompliance: irom ITe)

Acuon(s) taken to achueve compliance:

Mcthod used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

| W P o Byl WY A il . Y
RECECIVED
Exact petiod of non-compliance: from to

F
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: SLP 2 8 Y40

Method used to demonstrate compliance: BUF%ELOT _{\IFAMOHI'(ONHQ
. & VIODHE S0urces

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry, facilities or 1,800 gallons per.

Namc/(Plcasc Print) ate

year for transfer or combinaﬁoWe:.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / /@, ﬁ/&% ' f

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
«33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
"MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



©CLARKE AMERICAN

GUARDIAN ® SAFETY

THE CLEANERS OF CHOICE, INC.
1486 N.E. MIAMI GARDEN DRIVE
NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33179

PAY %
TO THE
ORDER OF

s

NahonsBank

Nﬂll()nSBﬂnk N.A. (South)
Florida

o BRSOEZZ

(T ZET 7y o SOV TR BT ST

&S b A e b T TR £

66 G- NI
008 VM
FETNELED



/ RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN,@
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT ’ %SS 1999
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKIE@JTeau of Air Monito
ring
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMF‘LA[NT/Dlécgc\v'igﬁels Qa

RE-INSPECTION a

ARs ip#: (D250 323 pATE: D /35/9? e 125 ?M TIMEO}&JT E
FACILITY NAME: ﬂ D & /OcD \Pr . B AL\C(MQYSUF

100
FACILITY LOCATION: ""‘f% W e HMia Gr.wjxq\(“oz_,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Cf;%@“g/*\.e, Mike PHONE: 7307 944 - 3c0%®
CONTACT NAME: N PHONE: _ 14

HPART I: NOTIFICATION

{check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) - ’ Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. oo
1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a " 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay @anN izavot determine
[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
| a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was (AnJ A eallons.
™ ]

5

* SQ»Z o) o{_ “T } .A%\’MS

#£ A ors Wﬁ Revised 9/15:97
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H PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(chechappropriate boxes)

erchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON ON/A
2. Examinin¥ the containers for leakage? ay aN awna
3. Closing and sg¢curing machine doors except during toading/unloading? ady an

4. Draining cartridg filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prioxto disposal? ay ON Onva

5. Maintaining solvent-ty-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
- beds according to the mynufacturer’s specifications? aQy ON ONnA

A\

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT éQNTROLs ' B

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been che fo controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checkey]
(complete A below).

e machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checlfed, theNyfachine shoy# pe equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorbey (complefe-4.and B

prior (o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the ma&hindshoud be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exid{ing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 3y 0N

N

Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ay ON anN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed awawfrom the
condenser upon opening the door? Ay OaN Ow/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerate(

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ay anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

z0

condenser exceeded 45" F? ay OaN OwnA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? NY ON

—

2005 Revised 9715/97



B\Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1 red and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
ay OnN
2.
ay anN anN/a
ter than 20° F? E ay aN ana
3 fon in the exhausf stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cydle while the mach|ne is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a caNon adsorber? :

less than 100 ppm? . ay aN ON/A

ay anN an/a

Is the perc concentration equal to

orber exhaust for measuring
nstream of any bend, contraction,
any bend, contraction,

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters do
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream fr
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN Owa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) wih individual

condenser coils? ay N awNa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnN/A

[rPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Tl
Ha\s thegesponsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receiptS¥ey perc purchased? Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly tovalof perc consumption? ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and
ay ON ON/A
ay ON OnNA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct readinginstruments) ay aN an/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports? ON/A
Problem corrected? UN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ON/A

So0f5 Revised 9/15/97



”PART VIi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspectio\? ay aN
2. Has the facilMy maintained a leak log? ay ON
3. Docs the responsiple official check the following areas for leaks? A
Hose connectidys, fittings, .
couplings, and valves Oy ON OnNvA Muck cookers ay ON aOna
Door gaskets and seatin Ay aN awNa Stills ay aN anNa
Filter gaskets and seating Ay 4N, WHN/A Exhaust dampers ay aN an/a
Diverter valves ay ON anN/A

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers rtridge filter housings OY ON ON/A

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the r¢sponsibl

Visual examination (condensed solvent on ext a

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a

QOdor (naticeable perc odor) a

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimettic tubes) a

Halogen leak detector a
ON/A

IT using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature Approximatc Date of Next Inspection

4 0f5 Revised 9/15/97
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- TITLEV AIR QUAE.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

*TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] 'RE-INSPECTION []
29 P I

TIME IN: 127 = TIMEOUT: | Z.7 " Py AIRS ID#: @aso-sg 3

TYPEOFFACILITY: < Yewr. WD C e onenr

FACILITY NAME: One VL F5 " Rcice DATE: 7572/3 /99

FACILITY LOCATION: VARG NE Muasan . Gonede Devve

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ' PHONE NUMBER:

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Z/Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
q—‘Ag\\-A ’?\g A y,) o «\'s?ed\*.w\ v ‘Q—\A (,\\c:\ «\e.e.As. 4o s
. ?&r ;sbrMA,\ el o : SCvaclsd e %c\_r At w?ic‘r\'“‘—a
5
COMMENTS: e?\ S\ @ _
(=28 - .
| Cow R Y : f O DM S o,
A_&/&U QO_Q, \\— R S VY A @t 3 O nSpeciion
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YESD NO[Z/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5 / ZOO S
. . (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Z/ £ O S MANTT
(Please Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W}jiﬁé | ' PHONE NUMBER:_~&0 5> 372 ~6Z29

Page \ of \ Revised 10/96



Best Available Copy ‘/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL rIZL» COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . QO
| RE-INSPECTION O
AIRS ID#: g)>§g ﬁc’l S DATE: V/Q/Ao TIME IN:  ///S  TIME OUT: “m
FACILITY NAME: Opa Lo Price (Boan ors
FACILITY LOCATION: R WE - Mo, Cavleny W
V. Maws B
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  ¢\.Ke E‘,S¢n4 PHONE: Ro% - QWY - 360%
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
—
' = =
[PART I NOTIFICATION 2 H
— = A
l?chcck appropriate box) “:; 2 ;;,2 t" IS
. (SRS X
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup v ! I a
[ PI I
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - é
v O L =1
5 — . Ty N . T
”.P.ART II: CLASSIFICATION Q T]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form .
(check appropriate box) O Drop storeout of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source a 2. ixew small area source ﬂ;
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ~ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 cal/yr
both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < [,800 gat:-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This 1s a correct facility classification * vY anN O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number abovce
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
Caciliny was ()Q_ callons. ﬂ
| Y, , N

Pevised 9 dhar




H PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaniag facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON @An/a
QY ON ONnAa
Ay an

)z‘iy aN ON/A

Oy ON @NA

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part XX-A:

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysiem?

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? '

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring, after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a earbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser.

Ay ON

@y ON ONA
dy aN Owa
aQy @nN

ay anN 2N/A

ay ¢n

Daln
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large-area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' Ay aN awa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycie while the machine is venting (o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy ON Owa

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ ay AN AN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipped wansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN anN/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tumes? ay ON ONA

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ) 7y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? : _ Oy N

5. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ’ ay anN @wa
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? _ Qy aN @Ana
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy an #n/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy aN G@nN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ay 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ay ON @BNa
Problem correcled? ' Oy ON AN/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if apphcable? ay N @nN/A

Tl [Covined OF 0yl
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' IF’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

]

Water separators gy aN an/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the respounsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Ay an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay AN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? ‘
Hose connections, fittings, . .
couplings, and valves . iy ON ONVA Muck cookers ay aN #An/a
Door gaskets and seating dy an an/a Stills oy an ava
Filter gaskets and seating éY aN anv/a Exhaust dampers }Z]Y aN anN/A
Pumps ?IY ON ON/A Diverter valves Ay aN ONA
Solvent tanks and containers li_tTY ON TINVA Cartridge filter housings }ZﬁY N aNA

%D O B T
Z

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.s in a range of 0-500 ppm? . Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy 4N

&

_’L_VM ‘:AMV'\\ :\

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

- N

A

Date of Inspection

I/A { _

T N R .-
thspector's SW

Aol

Approxumate Date of Next Inspection

Reveied QAR
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.I'TY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
. — ]
TIME IN: s TIME QUT: /7YS AIRSTDY: OIS DOFIY
TYPE OF FACILITY: ﬁu Dy e
FACILITY NAME: O bezs Price CRou on DATE: / /ﬁo
FACILITY LOCATION: [0 PE [FT st
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ AL A Lo pans, _ PHONE NUMBER:__ 30 %% Jbo&
[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspecuon the following compllance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
M MMN“T /u,-'ezfy -’% ot 5& )t /’t—ﬁmj <

COMMENTS:.

fmwl«j AAERP 64,0%/.,\

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE’ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Y/oi
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: _Z-l/dz"\ EM " L,/;

. (Please Print) :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 5‘, 2a A %/ i PHONENUMBER: 305 3 7J- 6cay

Page of . Revised 10/96
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CARSIDH. A3 SO FA3 P(t ’ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: O Los e oo = DATE: b |
FACIUITY LOCATION: ___ /Y3~ WE  plieni fodorn M. I
o | . Moo  FL

Annual Reporting Period: M ' 1999 TO /};@J tgl%%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air pehnit, my facility has.remained in compliance with DEP Rule |
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. JYES B%o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—éompliance: from

LA 4
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ESJM: /- %A—Jéﬂ;ﬂvv:/f
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /%Ls/v ch\

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ to

Action(s)taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to-demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable. inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities oF 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facijitigs. ' .

=4

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / /%/f/j Zz/%/
-— ate

*  Name (Please ?rim)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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| Department of
Enwronmental Protectlon

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)

— — —— — — — — — — —— — — — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — N CH——  — S —— ———

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please includé your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

230823

EUGENE MICHAE]L FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ONE LOW PRICE CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Fund: 20-2-035001

1346 NW 167TH AVENUE Obj.: 002273

PEMBROKE PINES F1, 33025
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2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD -
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32396-2400.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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